

ú  
SLP(C)No. 14277 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14277/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2001 in SA 163/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

YENDURI VENKATESWARA RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POKURI RANGA RAO

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.s. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. K.J. John, Adv.  
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice indicating as to why the order made by  
the High Court should not be set aside and the matter is  
remitted to the High Court for fresh disposal in  
accordance with law.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master